M9109-xGx-5 Series Electric Non-Spring Return Actuators Product Bulletin 1
The M9109-xGx-5 Series direct-mount electric
actuators operate on 24 VAC power and are available
for use with floating, or proportional controllers. These
non-spring return actuators may be field mounted to a
VG1000 Series ball valve using the M9000-520-5
Valve Linkage Kit.
The M9109 models have 9 N·m running torque. They

Field repairs must not be made. For a replacement or
an accessory, refer to the Ordering Information section.
Ordering Information
Contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative,
and specify the desired product code number from
Table 1 or Table 2.
Table 2: Actuators
M9109 Series
Non - Spring Electric
Actuator
6 N·m
M9109-AGA-5 M9109-AGC-5 M9109-GGA-5 M9109-GGC-5
 Floating Control
 Proportional Control
 Feedback
   0 to 10 VDC Feedback
   2 Auxiliary Switches
Table 3: Accessories
Product Code Number Description
M9000-105 Pluggable 3-Terminal Block
M9000-106 Pluggable 4-Terminal Block
M9000-160 Replacement anti-rotation bracket for M9109 Series actuators
M9000-520-5 Valve Linkage kit for field mounting an M9109 actuator DN 15 to DN 40 VG1000 Series ball valves
M9109-xGx-5 Series Electric Non-Spring Return Actuators Product Bulletin 3
Mounting
The actuators are not position sensitive.
Mount the actuator within 90° of the vertical position